Affirmation Ballot

Based on the recommendation of the Interview Team (Karl Landis, Jeremy Tuel, Natalie Wagner from the pastoral/ministry team, Tony Brubaker, Kari Garber from youth ministries, and Jay Garber, Jenn Yoder, and Tony Brubaker from the church board)...

The Church Board asks you to affirm Josh McCullough as Associate Pastor of Youth Ministries. Josh has agreed to serve in this role with the affirmation of the congregation.

Members: Please return your ballot to the white ballot box next to the mailboxes by Sunday, December 19.

You may also complete this ballot online at: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/youthpastorballot

You may contact Marshall Meador, Jay Garber, or Jeremy Tuel if you have any questions.

I affirm the Church Board's decision to offer Josh McCullough the role of Associate Pastor of Youth Ministries.

I do not affirm this decision.

Comments _____

(Ballots must be signed to be counted)

Name(s)

Affirmation Ballot

Based on the recommendation of the Interview Team (Karl Landis, Jeremy Tuel, Natalie Wagner from the pastoral/ministry team, Tony Brubaker, Kari Garber from youth ministries, and Jay Garber, Jenn Yoder, and Tony Brubaker from the church board)...

The Church Board asks you to affirm Josh McCullough as Associate Pastor of Youth Ministries. Josh has agreed to serve in this role with the affirmation of the congregation.

Members: Please return your ballot to the white ballot box next to the mailboxes by Sunday, December 19.

You may also complete this ballot online at: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/youthpastorballot

You may contact Marshall Meador, Jay Garber, or Jeremy Tuel if you have any questions.

I affirm the Church Board's decision to offer Josh McCullough the role of Associate Pastor of Youth Ministries.

I do not affirm this decision.

Comments _____

Name(s)

(Ballots must be signed to be counted)